Recorded at the request of: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Return To: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 03/31/2015 by the following vote:

AYE:

NO:
ABSENT:
BECUSE:

RECUSE:

Resolution No. 2015/109

IN THE MATTER OF approving the Stormwater Management Facilities Operation and Maintenance Agreement for minor subdivision MS07-00015 (APN 192-240-007), Alamo area.

WHEREAS, the Public Works Director has recommended that she be authorized to execute the Stormwater Management Facilities Operation and Maintenance Agreement with Ralf E. Gester and Candi C. Gester, husband and wife as joint tenants, as required by the Conditions of Approval for minor subdivision MS07-00015. This agreement would ensure the operation and maintenance of the stormwater facilities in accordance with the approved Stormwater Control Plan and approved Operation and Maintenance Plan for minor subdivision MS07-00015, which is located at 1251 Laverock Lane in the Alamo area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the recommendation of the Public Works Director is APPROVED.

Contact: Jocelyn A. B. LaRocque, 925-313-2315

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: March 31, 2015

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: W. Lai, Engineering Services, J. A.B. LaRocque - Engineering Services, Engineering Services Originator: K. Dahl, Ralf & Candi Gester 1251 Laverock Lane Alamo, CA 94507, Fidelity National Title Co. 2150 John Glenn Dr Ste 400 Concord, CA 94520 Attn: K